Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Ethnicity or Race for Residence Type: ILS/SLS
Fiscal Year 2022-2023

Page 1 of 1
Regional Center of Orange County
All Ages
Consumers Total Total Authorized Per Capita Per Capita

Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Authorized Services Utilized
American Indian or Alaska
Native * * * 566,422 $88,617 75.0%
Asian 82 $5,279,388 $8,055,378 $64,383 $98,236 65.5%
Black/African American 66 $3,876,490 $5,397,645 $58,735 $81,782 71.8%
Hispanic 208 $10,070,159 $12,014,637 $48,414 $57,763 83.8%
Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander & © & $44,203 $64,919 68.1%
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural 112 $5,590,381 $7,486,330 $49,914 $66,842 74.7%
White 992 $70,564,056 $85,615,201 $71,133 $86,306 82.4%
Totals 1,466 $95,756,785 $119,077,194 $65,318 $81,226 80.4%
For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

Consumers Total Total Authorized Per Capita Per Capita

Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Authorized Services Utilized
American Indian or Alaska
Native 0 0 0 S0 S0 0.0%
Asian 0 0 0 $0 S0 0.0%
Black/African American 0 0 0 SO SO 0.0%
Hispanic 0 0 0 SO SO 0.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander 0 0 0 SO SO 0.0%
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural 0 0 0 SO SO 0.0%
Totals 0 0 0 S0 S0 0.0%

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive



American Indian or Alaska

Native
Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other

Pacific Islander
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

For age 22 years and older

American Indian or Alaska

Native
Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other

Pacific Islander
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

* In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

Consumers
Count

16
29

Consumers
Count

82
65
205

103
976
1,437

Total
Expenditures

*

$280,404
$877,166

Total
Expenditures

*

$5,279,388
$3,875,624
$10,046,323

$5,018,321
$70,283,652
$94,879,619

Total Authorized
Services

*

$371,448
$1,348,293

Total Authorized
Services

*

$8,055,378
$5,387,617
$11,990,484

$6,543,664
$85,243,753
$117,728,901

Per Capita
Expenditures

S0
$0
$866
$7,946

S0

$63,562
$17,525
$30,247

Per Capita
Expenditures

$66,422
$64,383
$59,625
$49,006

$44,203
$48,722

$72,012
$66,026

Per Capita
Authorized Services

S0
$0
$10,027
$8,051

S0

$104,741
$23,216
$46,493

Per Capita
Authorized Services

$88,617
$98,236
$82,886
$58,490

$64,919
$63,531

$87,340
$81,927

Utilized

0.0%

0.0%

8.6%
98.7%

0.0%

60.7%
75.5%
65.1%

Utilized

75.0%
65.5%
71.9%
83.8%

68.1%

76.7%

82.5%
80.6%



