# Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Ethnicity or Race for Residence Type: ILS/SLS

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Page 1 of 1

## Regional Center of Orange County

#### All Ages

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	*	*	*	\$66,422	\$88,617	75.0%
Asian	82	\$5,279,388	\$8,055,378	\$64,383	\$98,236	65.5%
Black/African American	66	\$3,876,490	\$5,397,645	\$58,735	\$81,782	71.8%
Hispanic	208	\$10,070,159	\$12,014,637	\$48,414	\$57,763	83.8%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	*	*	*	\$44,203	\$64,919	68.1%
Other Ethnicity or						
Race/Multi-Cultural	112	\$5,590,381	\$7,486,330	\$49,914	\$66,842	74.7%
White	992	\$70,564,056	\$85,615,201	\$71,133	\$86,306	82.4%
Totals	1,466	\$95,756,785	\$119,077,194	\$65,318	\$81,226	80.4%

#### For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Black/African American	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Hispanic	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Totals	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Black/African American	*	*	*	\$866	\$10,027	8.6%
Hispanic	*	*	*	\$7,946	\$8,051	98.7%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	*	*	*	\$63,562	\$104,741	60.7%
White	16	\$280,404	\$371,448	\$17,525	\$23,216	75.5%
Totals	29	\$877,166	\$1,348,293	\$30,247	\$46,493	65.1%

### For age 22 years and older

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	*	*	*	\$66,422	\$88,617	75.0%
Asian	82	\$5,279,388	\$8,055,378	\$64,383	\$98,236	65.5%
Black/African American	65	\$3,875,624	\$5,387,617	\$59,625	\$82,886	71.9%
Hispanic	205	\$10,046,323	\$11,990,484	\$49,006	\$58,490	83.8%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	*	*	*	\$44,203	\$64,919	68.1%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	103	\$5,018,321	\$6,543,664	\$48,722	\$63,531	76.7%
White	976	\$70,283,652	\$85,243,753	\$72,012	\$87,340	82.5%
Totals	1,437	\$94,879,619	\$117,728,901	\$66,026	\$81,927	80.6%

<sup>\*</sup> In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
\*\* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.